y ;
PETITION FOR ZONING m-:-cms%mc&uon

AND/CR SPECIAL EXCEPTION Alh Y
TO THRE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTLMORE COUNTY: o 4,_!:5"1*
~

L or ve,.Lantern Hill Corp. .......---legal wwner.. of the property siluate ln Baltirore
County and which g described In the description and plat attached hereto and made & part hereof,
hereby petition (1} that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classified, pursuant

to the Zoning Law of Baitimors County, fism anBod ... .- ZoD& 10 a0
_zome; for the following reasons: /

i
Error in original zening and genvine change in conditions. ;;G

//‘Hﬂf’ . A‘,f‘
W';r"q-F

See attached desc: ‘ption (

20d (3 for a Specisl Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zouing Regulations of Baltimore
County, to use the perein described property, for.

Properly i 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree in pay expenses of ahove re<lassification and/or Special Exception advertising.
posting, etc., upon fling of this petition, and further agree to and are 10 b bound by the roning
regulations and restrictions of Batinore County adopted pursuant lo the Zoning Law for Baitimore
County.

/PHLLAELPHIA HOL DI COR'ORATION __. /L LANKERN Wl GORE.

fore e . e f A
o ebach,/ Frea. Richard Daviscn,
=
T
o
s
(s \!_
;. \9 D By The Zonlng Commissioner of Baltimore County, this....
S b of.... -, 198.9_, that the subj:ct matter of ths petrtion be advertised, as
a by the Zoning Law of Ballimore County, In twa newspapers of general elrewlation through-
5 = County, that property bo p—ied, and that the publlc hearing be usd before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County In Room 108, County Nffce Bullding in Towson, Baltimore
i - Commissiouer of Baltimore County.
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¥ The irenit Court for Multimore Connty
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Jorn M. Magune
wusax

THIAD S IDICIAL CIRCUIT OF MARYLAND

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
July 7, 1970

ECE Y E@ V

,_@

B. Harvin Potler AW
Assistant county Solicitor OFFICE CF L.
315 County Office Building

Towson, Maryland - 21204

Dear Mr. Potler:

Re: Dr. Sarah Elizabeth Freeman
w. Lantern Hill Corporation
Equity = Case No. 66748
Docket 90, folio 43

Enclosed herewith is my opinion in tho above
entitled macter.

ry truly yours,
P .
LA . )74“-.‘-_—_.

Jchn N. Maguire

) /e

€=: C. John Serio, Esq.
3 East Lexington Street
Paltimore, Maryland 21202

Marvin Land, Esg.
One North Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Enclosure

40 35 (501 PN Kaseqi] o

~ "du0d MM W

DR, SARAH ELIZABZTH FREEMAW - IN THE CIRCULIT COURT %
L .
v. +  rom mrmom M@J E“VE@
LANTERN HILL CORPOPATICH - IN NI UL 5 190
8D ®  zaie i
9, DALY, Chateman L Dpacket 20 oy
Mitoat phom T Mils’ 13 OFFICE OF LAVH
JOHR A, SLBIIR - casz N9, 66748 >
JCHH A. BILLER ond -
ALESR A\, REITHEEL Jr. L]
BOARD OF ZONING APPENLS :

MEMORMDUM OPINION

This case comes into Court on Rocpuidents® Motlen

Rolring Prelidina:zy Objections pursuant €o Hé. Rule 223,

Tha Complainant essentially zeeis an injunction againat a

zeming heardng and sgadust violation of a zestrictive covenznt

in a deed. Coaplainwat and Reapondent, Lamtern Hill, huve n

cosmoa grontor in separate deeda to adjacent pazcels of aand

wpen which sulé gsantor has dmpose¢ tho restriction thet the

area not %e used! for store purposes or Iny businous purpose
whatsoover, Lantorn Hill o.ns tii land to the ~est of Qonmplainsat
ané has appiied Zor ze:oning from RA to Bh. Tac Baltimore County
Deputy Zoning Conmissloner denicd the potition for Reclnsaification
and Rospondent, Lantosn Hill, appeiled to the County Board of Appeals,
the proilent co-reipondent, whiza apienl is utill pending.

Tho isue at p.esast by bo goncrally Stated 23 whether
potenci:l rezonfug iu rolevaat to the posaible futwre cnforcement
of a deed restriction .r vice versa. The fate of the injunition
acaght in the BL1l of Complaint will folls. upon the answer to

this question.

An injunction will not iagus to pzotect a right not

in e and which may never exise, nor will it liaua to protect
a doubtful o conjestural right. It s this _ 2 €% cay of
Julv. 1970, ORDLRED thit the Moction Rriiing Preliwinary Objestion

be 2n¢ the same iz hercby grented.

The Complainant is promature on two pelata, Pirat,

Coaplai t prays an inj n against a hearing. It ia not
within ths Court's province to anticipate the action of an
administrative body, whethar it be acting in a logislative,
Judieial, or purely administrative f£ashion. Meither thi: Coust
nox Complainant can kno- what the outcomz of the pending appral
will be, And as will be seen belov the outcame may have little
or no relevonce. Second, Complainant praya an injunction agadnast
violacion of the deed restriction. This i3 clearly an.icipatory
and lacka the rapeness which in our aysten shazpens controvarsles
and focusea them for odversary proceeding and decision.

Respondenta cite saveral co

5 on their hehalf, Tany

are all factually ¢issimilar from the case ot ber, but there aecm

to be no close parallels of precedent in Marvlané. This could

very well be due to the _ock of rxépeness and the lack of relationship
batween reatrictive covenants and :oning. The two citations most

worthy of comment are both cazes which add:

19 thomselves in
part to the problem of inapproprinte aaticipatory judici=l action.

Eohl v, Coniolicate §:7, Plectri: Livht & Povsr Comoomy, 191 M. 249

@ 257-83 (1948). Pogley v. B rbor, 194 MG, G324+ 6!9 {1750). But
the case at bar is not to be contused with thos= involviay a
yuestion of tha bypasiing of an adminfatrative rcmedy. The
acminiastrative and the 1273l or e uft:blo ¥Femediea are distinst
under tho facts of this coce.

The closest thing to 1 diract “nwwer to the issus involved

here i3 fiund in an cnnotntion at 48 A.L.R. 1437.

2)
RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION & BEFORE
from R.A. to B.L. zone
SW/S Liberty "ood 175" € of 3 COUNTY ROARD OF APPEALS
Sedgemoor Road
2nd District & OF
Lantemn Hill Corporation e BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitioner
Philadelphin Holding Corporation : No. 66-200-R

Contract Purchaser

ORDER OF

SMISSAL

Petition of Lentern kiill Corporation (Philadelphia Holding Corporation,
controct purchaser) for :eclasificution frem R.A. to 8.L., on property iocated on the
southwes! side of Liberty Rood 175 fect southeast of Sedgemoor Road, in the Secand
Election District of Baliimore County..

WHEREAS, by leiter dated April 1, 1974 the Bocrd of Appeals notified
the parties of record in the obove entitled matter thot the cosc is considered moot,

WHEREAS, this decision is based on an opinion dated Navember 10, 1571
which e Board received from the Baltimore County Selicitor, wherain he stated that ~ny
zoning case ponding before the Board on the date the new zoning maps were adopted ix
moot.

WHEREAS, the Beard hos not received a leiter o formal dismissal of the

|| appeal, and the Boord, on ils own Moation, therefore will e’smiss the within apreal
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, this _15th day of May, 1974, thei said petition

bo and the same is declared moat and the pol

ion dismissed.

CCUNTY BCARD OF APPEALS

OF BALTIMORE COU

An extended search hses discloied no cise othar
than the reportea case (Vorenbacg v, dunncll, ante, 1433)
discussing the efiwcc of roning laws or orélnances on
restrictions on tho ule 0f 1eul piopeiiy, as cegacds
aither subitantiva rignts or remadics,

It will be noted that the Court in the reported
case (Yorentery v. Bunnell) hold tnat a zoning law
coulé not cenititutionally relieve land from lawful
zestrictions, obiurving, hasavor, tnsi the enforcement
of such restrictions wia @ matier oo e :ulsable dlicretion,
depencing on tha sirceastan ia eqch case.

‘Thia annotatisn i1 aur 'owonted at 54 A,L.R. 843 anu
provices dn pertinent part th-

The rule smasunced in e esrlior annotation, that
a zoning law coule no: zeliuve lud Erow lawful tzloeinng,
is folloucd by the reported vise {Lucdgate v, ounrvills,
ante 337}, holuing thot a city coninj orcinonce declaring
= ceortain aistrict a commeiaial -Snc €i€ not cuipond a4 cowveaaint
containud ia a ¢rad ko wie the properey only for resicenuial
purposes ror taenty-flve yooos, izze the lot waa a part of
a platted seccion :nd the schews had been follo.de by the
othar lot o'mera.

A lack of Maryland cases in noid® press=ats an unclerr
Pictuce, but the =asea indicato that at most, dlscrotion muy be
exercised cepencent upon the circun.tan=es, This discretion i,
mot availsble to this Court at tals time but would hm exerciicible
in a timely artion to ~nforce » violation of 1 restrictive
covenint. Quataticns frod the tio Mrylind caszei founc to relate
to the issue It bar are sat odt hore. Tha first i3 unsupparted

by citation in the cose in which 1t app=irs as 2 paragzaph by itielf.

The caatziztion: inpoiod on the wropazty here iavolvea
aze unenforceable beciusc of wne Jack, very clearly sho.n
by tha photog:idis offered in 2vicance, and .3 1lio
atipulaced, the piogerty no. Ls in 2 conmoarcial oistrise,
sibiemocon w_ ploamons, 173 M. 523 0 529 (1941).

The second C.ae La%os © L

=antrry goneralication
that "contractuil restrictions are neitac  ubrogatad nosr enlssjed
by zoning restrizctions,® Martin v. i~ i . 205 Me. 512 O 519 O 527-26

(1953). 1If thero i1 discietion to ke

zelied by an equity Court

§n this matrer, this motion L3 not the proper tiems,

©)

® [
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

1 S.. Baldwin, Chairmao. bate. . March 1%, 1970

oard of Appeals

Please be advised th a hearing has been scheduled for Baltimare
County's Motion Raising Prelimirary Objections. | will advise you

af the outcome.

B, Marvin Potler
Assistant County Solicitor

bmp/get

ML 0 1974



Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of preperty, and public bearing on the above pétition and

1t appearing that by reason of. ... .nn

day of._... ---. 196.__, that ihe Kerain described property or area should be and
the same (s heraby from a
zone, and or a Special Exception for a.......

granied, from and after the date of this order.

2008 to B,

should be and the same is

"“Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of preperly and public hearing on the abwve pelition
and it apperring that by reason of. faily show errer in the original zoning.

substantial changes in th

i April 1962 that the above re-classification bs and the same is Fareby
*\-‘\pxxrsp jand that the ahovo described praperty or area be and the same s hereby continued as and

njﬂmmn by the Zoning Commission . of Ballimere Couuty, thi //. —1

DR, SARAH ELIZABETH FREEMAN * o mIRe

s, B . CIRCUIT COURT
LANTERN HILL CORPORATION . FoR

and ' . BALTIMORE COUNTY

" !
WILLIAM S, BALDWIN, Chilrman  # N EQUITY

WILLIAM PARKER —-

JCOHN A, SLOVIX . Cass No, 66743 90/43
JOHN A, MILLZR aad
WALTER A, REITER, J2. . .

2 s s . 8 »

LEGAL MEMORANDUM

QUESTION TO BE DETZRMINED:
Is &n Injunction proper to prevent an administrative body from
performing its statutory duty?
ORDINANCE OF IMPORTANCE

"530,,10--Any parson or poraoas, jolntly or severally,
or aay taxpiyer, or aay afficial, oliice. dapartmeant, board or
burcau of Daltimere Couaty, feeling wggricved by any decislon
of the Zoniag Commissioner shall kava the right th cppeal
therefrom to ths Couaty Eoard of Appeils. Notice of such
apgpeal shall be filed in writlag, with the Zoealag Sommissloner
within thirty days fram the date of aay final orler anpsaled
from, together with the required foa 34 providad in tha zoning
regulations. Such appeals shall be 'imard and disposed of by
1he County Board of Appeals as may ba provided in the Chartar
and the Doard's own rules of procadura. Asy reclassification
whca granted by tha County Leard of Apguals shall, is the
absence of an appeal thevefrom, have the force and effect of
law." (Baltimore County Zoning Regulations)

FACTS
©n or about the 9th éay of January, 1970 the Gemplaicaat berein
filed & Patitlon for Iajunctica ka the Circuit Court for Baitimore County
o restraia the Doaxd of Zonlag Appeals of Dalthinare Couaty from coa-
ducting a hearing on the Appeal of Lastera Eill Carporation, a Dsfeadant

hercin, oa the Gucluion of the Deputy Zoalag Commisatoser cf Caltimore

Couaty readsred oa Avgust 11, 1969 deaying said Defendant's Potitioa

{Lantaza Hill © for

MCA (10>

MATE, GHILOS & ABSOGIAYES, INC.

Water Supply Wl Sewerage @ Drainage P Highways @ S'ructures @ Daveispments B Fianning B Reperts

CONSULTING J by
ENGINEERS

1027 G\ mweell Bridge Ra . Baltimere, Md. 21204, Tel 301, 823-0900

DESCRIPTION

15,9732 ACRE PARCEL, SOUTHWEST SIDE OF LIBERTY ROAD, NORTHWFEST

SIDE OF ST, LUKES LANE AND SOUTHEAST SIDE OF SEDSEMOOR ROAD,

SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORT COUNTY, MARYLAND,

THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR "B-L'" ZONING.

Beginning for the samo at a polnt on the southwest side of Liberty

Road, B0 feet wide, at the distance of 175 feet, more or less, as measured south-

easterly along the southwest side of said Liberty Road from its intersection with

the southeast side of Sedgemocor Road, 50 feet wide, running lhen?.lﬂlng on
9 feel

the sowhwest side of said Liberty Road (1) § f>* 48' 20 E - 873} \hegce
three coure==: {2) § 23° 52' 35" m.%:. (3})541° 51' 15" = 43_%—:
and (4) 5 54° 08' 05" E - 90.60/(:::15 the northwest side of Si, Lukes Lane, 33
feet wile, thence binding thereon (5) 5 42 26’ 55" W - :sq‘{rm, thence three
courses: (6) N 47° 33' 05" Wo 158700 feet, (7) S 42° 26° 55 W - 1:4.6.“ and
{8) S 47+ 33' 05" E - 159,00 feet, thgnce on the northwest side of said St. Lukes
Lane (%) § :yal 554 W - 31:."!4:-. therce three courses: (18) N 47° 14' 40
W - 684.09 feot, f11) l|uklhw=llerly.bﬁrve to the left with n;.- radius

1085. 86ifeet, the distance of 321,63 feet and {i2) N 64° 12' 55" W = za.‘é:u

to the soutkeast side of said Stdgemnor Road, thence binding thereon, five

AUTHORITIES TO SUPPORT DISMISSAL OF INJUNCTION

SicAnob R Ve, rowler ot al,

EACTS

"The materlal grounds assumed in this bill and on which
tho Injunction iz asked are, that the appolatment of the appallants
10 be permanent m:lou has been irregularly made, on the
l'“nmmumhtiun of who ought not to have been regarded by
the dabtors as di that the

il thelr noxt sessicn; and that the trust crhated by the deed to
. Fowler, ono of tho appsilees, would in the intarim be obstructad
o the prejudice of the cestuis que truat. "

PUINT OF LAW
"Whare a statute has made p for all ths el

CASE NO. 1 - Gloan st al ve, Fowler etal, 8 G & J Maryland Raports 213

nl
‘Cou:t of law could not order a rastitution of the property replevidd

ofa partlcular case, no relief l.- equity can be affordsd, although
the provisions of tho statuts may coaflict with the notions of
patural equity and Justice eatertained by a Court of equity. (b). "

CASE NO. 2 = Sait v, Craswell, 45 Md, 529
FACTS.

"The bill in this case was filed by tho appallant on the 10th
of August, 1875, praying an Injunction to restrain the sale of
eertaln real cstate of the sppellant, advertised to be made In
wirtue of a dead of trust o. mortgage, executed by him and his
wile to the appelleo, Josaph J. Stewart, ca the Z9th of June,
1872, to secure to tha Frecdman's Savings and Trust Company,
the paymient of a promlssory note of the same dats for $25, 600,
payable one yoar alter data, with ten per cent interest, said
sum of money having been borrowed by the appellant of sald
Savinge and Trust Company.

“The complainant basod hls claim to an Injunction upen
savaral grounds. Ho charged that the Act of Congrosa, entitled
*An Act amendlag the charter of the Freedman's Savings and
Trust Company, and for ather purposes,' approved Juna 20th,
1874, under which tho comm!lasloners were acting, was uncon=
stitutional and vold; that the bond given by the trustse was in-
sufficient both as to penalty and suraty; and that hs the com=
plainant was entitled to & crodit cn his debt, by virtus of an
signmant {rom one of the creditors of said company to him,
which the commisslonsrs refuacd to 2low. "

'On the 9th of August, 1875, Judge Bren: passed an order
directing an injunction to issue, The defendants anawered the bill,

to either party to take testimony to be used at the hearing of the
motlon to disaclve. The causs was argusd upon the bill, snawers
and proof, and on te 6th of March, 1676, Judge Magrudar passed

appealed. "
POINT OF LAw

"A party applylng for praventive relicf by this axtre ordinary

that his application rosts uron soma solid and primary equity, in
sid of which such remedy s to be employed.

and a motlea was made to dissolve the injunction. Leave waa givea

an order dissclving the Injunction. From this order the complainant

process, which Is nota matter ex deb.to juatitla, niust clearly show,

R

=

/ #or
courses: (13) N 25° 47' 05" E - 277, 3% Teet, (14) northeasterly, by a curve

to the right with the rgfus of 20,00 feet, the distance of ;0.’4«“. {15) N 28¢
43' 55" E - 50. 34 feet, (16) northwesterly, Jy a curve to the right with the

A radius of 20. 00 feet, the distance of 31.&1. and {17) N 25° 43! 05" E -
35.01 dhnmn two courscs;418) S 64° 04" 25" E - 175,00 feet and (19)
N 25° 47' 05" E - 224, 1"/m‘\m place of beginning.

Containing 1&. 9732 acres of land.

1,0, #62182 November 22, 1968

PPK:mpl

®MCA (1O

MATZ, GHILDS & ASBOCIATES, NG,

2595

¥if Lo can have relicf accarding 1o the nature of his casc,
thout su.:h Intezpasition of & Court of Equity, he Is withcat
grouad to lwake its asslstancae. "'’

CASE NU. 3 - Katl v. Consolidated Gas, Elactric Light & Power Co.
191 Md. 249, J
'

i FACTS

“In the easds at bar for an lnjunction to prevont tha con-

tructlon of an overhead pawer t i line by the

defendant, appelloa here, through a part of the Green Spring

Valley scction in Baltimore County, after the fillng of the

orizingl billa of complaint, partly, at least, through ihe effosta

of the hniwn-r-enmphmnln. tha County Cnmia-lnmm

of adopted, 1o a;

enabling act, enrhln zoniag regulations, including one whi:h

" requir:d power lines such as tha one contomplased by tha
appellen to ba located underground, Power was given to the
Zoning Commilsslon: Bowsver, t5 maka apeclal excoptioas
to this particular regulation and grant spaclal perenits *when
convinced by alfirmative testimony # & # that such lings 5 % &
may be earriod overhcad # » » without Lnpairing the public
Bealth, safoty os gensral welforals Tho rogulstions provided
that tha Ia deteimining any apocial
should be guided by certain factors enumarated, including tho
crossing of much-travelled hl.ghn:yn, ctc., and that coms
paratlve costs of and coutd
bo considerod Oy Lim but excess In :.ul. of itself, was nat to
be desmed sulficient cause for the lascance of a pornlt for
everhead conatructlea. Aa appeal te tha Board of Zoning
Appeals was provided, Thu- provisions of the zoniag ﬂzu-
lations were the General A

. in the Act of 1947, ch. 9!5. after the trials of the cases begin.
The appellea had not applied ts the Zoning Commilasioner for

1 a special permit and attackad, In these procondiags, the valldity

of the zoalng regulations as applied to it. The Gourt held that

the zoaing regulations wors a valid exerclaa of the palles power

and that tha appellas must procood under them and canaot

lovoka the -'d of the courta, ualess some Improper, illegal

or arbitrary actlon §s takon by the zoning avthorities; that the

Drcts in this case, which the Court reviewed, do pot show that tha

sppallzc had acquired such & vested right (s distingulshed from

a3 existing use) In the copatructien of Ita ovorboead ling that it

ER was oot required to apoly for a apecial permit aad, therofore,
It cannot lavoke protoction of the dua process clavsas and that the
i soalng regulaticons were not special laws on the subjoct covored

tha genzral Public Sarvico Commissicn Law and, therefore,
they did not violate AMd, Ceast., Art. 3, sec. 33."

PONTCF L

"Whare an administrative aguncy la given power to determine
guastlons, such questlana, must, In the first lastance, ba sub-
mitted to it, and Uf 3 statutory method of appeal is provided,
that muat ba, in gamsral, followsd, Tho courts do not favor
tha by-pasalng of administrative bedias, ualeas thare s & elsar
aeceasity for a prior judicial declslon,

e

BALTIMORE QOUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER-GFFICE CORRESPONGENCE

8. Marvin Patler, Exq.,
TOAmlstont. County Salichor Date  Febeuory 26, 1970
FROM... 'HIIII-L Baldwin, Cholrman.
by Boord of Appeals
sumnam..c..uo 89-209-R. Losern Hill Com.
Freeman v. Lantern HIll Corp., ot ol and County Board of Appeals

Wa hove recelved the coples of the Bill of Comnlaint and
Notice of Heorng on the abave entitled crae, for which wa thank you,

would appreciate It 1f you would keep this office Informed
:;;n;::'m n' this cese in Court 30 that we can schoduls the 2oning cose

"The Court of Appeals will not assume that zoalng auticrlilas
will act arbitrarily in passiag oa an application for a spacial
permit and refuse it for no reason at all or becauss the neighs
bars object; nor wlll it Assume that th-y will diaregard the
set up in the regy

CASE NO. 4 - Begley v. Bakbsy, 194 Md, 632,
' FAGTS

o .

“In the caae at bar appelleas brought ault to cnjoin appeltant
from eoncizucting 3 commerclat bullding ca certain proptrly.
which had beoa reclaasifled oa y tha
Goualy Cornmissicanrs of X laatgomery County from A Ruz Leotial
s0ne to D Commercial. Appalleas alas filad an applicati. a
with the County Gouncil, successor ta the Couaty Commlaslasara,
for A reviaw aad reversal of the action reclazsifying the proparty.
Ap;ullanz {ilod a gross-bill ta msjuia tha Couaty Cuuw:u from

Jn or ! the ardar,

The lower Court paased a decree dismiysing the cross-bill,
from which thls appeal was taken, 2ad the Couaty Councll passed
orders deelaring the reclaasificztion 'without force and effect
pending further action and hearing'y 22d exterding the paricd
for actien %o thirt; days after the docizioa of the Sourt of
Appoals on appeal, Ths Couart of Appeals, in affirming the
decrae of tho lowar Court, keld that thers vwas no reason for
the Court to halt the peading procsadings before the Council by
Injuactlos ond take over the procendings, and that the ordars of
the Council wete aot raviswabls oa :his appeal.” N

POINT OF LAY

"The actica to be enjolacd, Ia the absanca of cther
Judicinl roviaw, is of a i
sctlen taksr, not action f2azod but y2t to bo taken by erder
ta be pasacd after hearlng and complisacs wi ta at loast the
formalities of la:

CONCLUSION
Since the acticn which ks tie subject of the Complaisants lajuaction
Ls “zction foared™ and not action wlhen, the requast for lajuaction ahould be

dismlssed.

R. Broca Allzrman
County Salicitor

B. Marvia Foilar

Asalatiat County Solisutor

315 Couaty Cffica Building

Towson, Marylaad 21204
434-3146
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4f The Girenit Gouet for altimore Guunly
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3
! sold reatrictlons providing thut 8nld erea o mot to be used for
Dity SALAH ELIZADETH FRLERAN

8toro purposes or ony business purpoios Whatsoever, sal3 re- Cook ord Gauovieve O. ', Cock, him wife, to Sorah b. Frecocn

T el SRsITer T ’ ﬁiii:“""“?’ Englm 21207 ! It THE
S ' P mErey Aoryle 3 strioticns 0 v end Sorsh ilisrboth Fressin;
i MDA ki, AR R G in 001d deed belng core fully desorlbed, And beln roe P o
— % b 1 - @orded omong tho Lend kecordn of Soltimore County in Liher 7,05 (1) That en Geder bo Sapucd cemzanding vhe Defealnnts,
February 23, 2970 N ervo ey L : MBS, o i ‘ o oo
@?GE“W §“££V£0°":a‘,§-‘§§c'?"“ Agent 3 OTHOUIE CAmT Yos 1701, folio 152; n copy of onld Deed bolng sttached hereto Willlam 3. Baldwin, Soodrasn, Willlen Ferizer, Jehn 2. Slo.ik,
n . Wile i . ) ;
s 0 32€"stt Piul Place - 2122 3 P #ud proyed to be teken o8 Fetltloner's Fxhibit No. 1. That John A, tiller, cnd ter A. better, Jr., belng ond sonctit
PHILACELTHEA HOLDISG 30k &5 s L B et e rsient
g‘gﬂn;:imc?g;noe F= ,’;:"5 ‘,'“hp“he“’;”tch i 3 /)/( your Petiticper becane the selo surviving Joint tenant and cenes tha Desrd of Zoning #pfeslo of Ealtimsre Connty, #aryluni,
¢k L risn e, ) ¢ & o : : Holiing pora
Paltimore, Maryland 21202 OFFICE OF LA Lag i ;npg:ﬂ'nﬁ.',‘ Toweon, Ba. 51204 : Z/«j\ of eald preperty pentlensd in the deed frem 'olter Ia Cook ond Lentara fii11 Garporaticn omd /hilaielinin iolding Corjcsaticn,
a; &5, i

5 Genevieve 2, F. Cock, his wifey upon the deoth of her mother, to appocy end ghow cruse, LT rry thoy coy have, vhy & rootrolne

Marvin Land, Esq.
one H. Charles Street Strah L. Freemon, on Novch 2, 1954, ing Order cheuld not ko enterel scluding ths Leferlnats,

Baltinore, Maryland 21201 T FOi
v JOdl A, HILLES end 2. Tho: ,our Petitltaer, va surviving Jolat tenant, s Lontern #1111 Cerporation red Fillodelrhia Belding Corvjeratien,
» Bruce Alderan, County Solicitor WALSEL Ae KEIIZR, Ji,, belng end S e g T
:arrylv:. sha?i.to.'an:ladnt County Sollcitor aenctituting tho Bosed of fening entitled to eaforce the cald rostrictlcns centained in tho decd from cendveting & hrerins befere tho Cranty Tcord ef Appenlo;
315 County Office Buildine dppeala of Jelticore Cointy, BALTLCLE CIUTY fron Lalter H, Cook ard Guaevieve © s = = o sveuting the Coanty “crpd of imerls frem uolllny
Paltisore Sarylend 21203 Horylond T . wacvlove Us Fo Cocky, ils wife, to Smrnh enl furthor preveuting the nty g :

L. Frecacn &id Soroh Ellzabieth Freo:on, in ordor te prevent peid a hesrinz in eold exttor;
Goutlemen:

restrlaticns from being vicleted. (e} f7hot your Ferltleney resover frea the Lefondonts

(O T I S IR O O O T O O

PULTELON Bei TAUNGTING &
SHOUS CAUSE ORDEH
iE HOLGLASLE, [HE JUDCE OF CAID COU

Re: Equity Caoe SO/43/667:3
Frecuan v, Lantaru llll ceoze., et 21,
and Board of Zoning Auseals

Je Thnt Lontern i1l Coryorstica, tice evner of © por= her conts in this oult; #nd

ool of lend losedlotely to thya west of 3 our Petitloner's property (d) Abnt yesr fetiticzer bowe rush othor ond furthor

T have spocially assigmed the sbove cntitled
casc. for hoaviag on iotlen Raisine Praliminazy Objection
on NOLDAY, MARCH 9, 1970, at 10:00 AM. I trust this
date will be agreenble and will expect you te be preecnt.

ond Thilsdol kla lioldlny Corporrtien, cem

The Potitlon +f Dr. Soreh Elizobeth Fraccan, by €. Johin Lure rollei e5 the justico of the enuce wny require.

Serlo, nnd iorvin Lemd, her attorneys, respectfully reprocents epply to Loltlecre Sounty, for,land, to ehige tie AL, ©o 1n duty hound, oo,

property frow LA Zoue to L zong, mud o herring won held on
Potiticn;

unto yeur fenor:

very truly vours,

od, therealter, on furust 11, 10169, ¢

1. Ther on the 17th dsy of Seprember, 1949, Wplter . ard D. knrdents,

C. Joun “frie
Attorney for |
3 t. Laxin tc
Palticaic,

Leputy Toning Ceumlesioner, denled the Petitlon for legles~1fi-

Cock v~nd Gevevieve O, F. Cool, hie wife, did crent and crnvey

H. Xem» Hoshenlel oatlen, end, therenfter, on sprecl wes flled by Lavtsrn 5411 Sere

untd Heres L, Froscen and Sarah Elizabeth Freazen, hor drughrer,

iy P29
BMacDIT0 a8 Jeint tenrnts, p1l that 1ot o percol of greund, conmtziatng forstion en! Fhiladelrhte Holding Cor orstien, frer the dselole:
©.95 ncrea of lond, mere or loss, st the scuthuest gervce of of the Boputy conin Cormlasicrer, seid nppesl mew pemdtng before

the Cruaty Joord of fpprals, Dr. Enveh L11- ooth TG in Lol

Liberty kesd and 5t. Lake's Leme, being vore perdleulerly deserlbed

for ictitlenar
Ch~ries Strect
y1rpd 21201

Fotiticuor

L4s Thst AT the zowin: of soid groperty 1o chowjed fren

in oeid deed; snd, At the tice cf celd conveyrico tha rnld

T
the present zoniel to FL zemlcg, irreperable ¢ ze 074 injuvy i 75-=56%C

Grouters did loposo cortain cenditicns ond restricticus uren eald

®ill result to tie Cozplrimsut, =rd to the adjelning @ re

property, whileh conditlons ond restrictions beeroe eprliceble to Tty

&nd binding uyon the lot of prcund cenveyed to the sald S-vch L, ",' X

— 9
Freeusn cnd Sarch Llizebeth Ircctan, her Saughter, end all of BULLIFOLE, jour Fetitdener picys to the “oart: -4
the property ef the ssld commen grentors, Yalter H. Cock ord {8) That the Lofendints be yerpetually enjoined from (]

$ting the vectriotiens sot forth in r=1d desd from Walter i,

Genovieve O, F lock, hls wife, within 1.0 feut of tho property

©f the cold S-~roh L, Froemsn ard Sarah Eli-obeth Fpoeson, her

danghter, 1n a wWosterly eud northerl, directicn; parns

g oo

D by The Cireuit Ceurt Far deltlsore County In DR. SARAH ELIZABETH FREEMAN s IN THE { £ DR, SARAH ELIZABETH FAEEMAN ” N THE | !
Equity, thet «11l%ag 5. E210in, Chatreon, Williea Parer, Jona | Plalntiff R | | Plaintiil . i - | DR, SARAH ELIZABETH FREEMAN : Ir DHE
4. Slewdk, John A, Mler, ord aalter 4. helter, Jr., bolng czd | X H I 1 v : — | ‘ Platadte :
seastltnting tho Doord ef Zeulng fpreals of Bolticere Ceunty, | ‘ | v ' CIRCUIT CouRT

| LANTERN HILL CORPORATION, et al ! . FTON
I‘ ey £ LANTERN HILL cuu:oju TION, etal | |

Defencant {]
i LANTERN HIL. CORPORATION, et al i

¥lond, end Lentern (1111 Corporstien sud Thiladalyhia Holding
: Fery FOR

|
Coryoritien, chow e-ura on S A TN P |
s n, skow gsucd on or balfere > : and . | Defendant H
why the relier proyed in tuo aforc;alag Fetitlca For Injuustion WILIJIAM S, !A.anlu. Chairmen BALTIMORE COUNTY WL 5. BALDWIN, Chairman FOR | FOR
- & 3tien, WILLIAM PARKSR kil "l ""M“ PARIEE i and :
aheuld not be grontid, provided a copy of this Ietitien For Tre | JOHN A, SLOWIK : IN EQUITY e :  BALTIMORE COUNTY
usict len and o foe JOMN A MILLER, and PR WILLIAM S. BALDWIN, Chairman : BALTIMORE COUNTY
Junetlen oxd thls Order Be served on the Defoadants, Yillisa 5, { VFALTER A, REITER, JR.; baing aad 647v8/7¢ /s WALTER A, REITER, JR., belag ard IN EQUITY | WILLIAM PARKER
521duln, Cholrarn, %1llles Farke 4 ﬂ seantitaling tve Boaxd of Zoalng Appénin' SR conatituling the Board of Zoning Appeals : JOHN A SLOWIK i IN EQUETY
1: Th, ©8 rarkar, Joha A. Sloulk, John 4. xller, | of Baltimozzs my]s';ilry:u of Baltimore C y, Maryl wt 74ty | ",gm.;xﬁ;l;;;d St el and : ils ek
end Lalter A, keiter, Jr., heinz - | fonda, Defendant v - i IR, 3 b
¥ ' » heing erd conptituting the rd of ; ey e 3 3 P R | constisuting the Doard of Zoning Appeals
dening Appesls of Szltizore G - s 4 PR 3 T of Baltlmore Courty, Maryland 3
Geunty, ¥+vlond, oad Lonbera H111 MOTION RAISING PRELIMINARY OBJECTION §; bt endan:

Corporstien tad Fhiladelphin HMdAng Zerreratlon, on or bufors POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF

NOW COMES the Boaxrd of Appeals of Baltimore County, by ita

sty L6 1E 7 MOTION RAINI, PRXLIANARY GBI ECTON REQUEST FOR HEARING
o & attoraeys, R. Bruce Alderman. Harry S. Awaplro, and B. Marvin Potler, & 1. Heka3i% Monkon Faleing Prolliniuisy GhSedstos. . e
0 s " a. Motios Optiosal Mr. Clerk:
Salln akswexiia the s Petitlen far S0 O e ‘ The following defesses may a: tha option of the pieadss be mads

Purruant to Local Rule 1.5, Defendant, Baltimore County, Maryland,

== | by motion:
,{. L L ‘Ovder moves, pursuant to: Maryland Rule 323, x(1) and a(7) for judgment | 1. lack of diction over the subject ) ) i e
Judce i 1o T i the follow | 7. pendency of ancther action betwasn the same parties for requests » hearlng on its Motion Raising Preliminary Objection 4
§ o i e UISHISE Kiovedsy ] the same cause (Maryland Rulss of Pracedure, Rule 323). ki
E i. That this Court lacks jurisdiction over the sulject matter ¥ :‘
[ . |
2. That thers is presently pending in the Board of Appeals of T T T ‘ R, Bruce Alderman -
County Solicitor | Couaty Sollcitor
Baltimore County knothar action between the sam: parties for the same |
| I
o ™ il Harry 8. Ghapito
:\‘::zl:n::ﬁ;mm" i Assistant Couniy Solicitor

R. Bruce Aldermaun
County Solicitor

D. Marvim Potler
Assistant County Solicitor
315 County Office Building

B. Mawvia Potler
| Assistant County Solicitor
t | 315 County Office Bullding

Harry 5. Shapirc | Tawson, Maryland 21204
Ausistant County Solicitor |-+ 3;4“-;1.0'; Maryland 21204

I bereby certify that on this day of February, 1970, a copy

e { TUATY. 0, of
B. Marvin Potler jascl I hereby cartify that on this day of Febi 1970, & copy

Assistant County Sollcitor &)
315 County Office Bullding i
Towson, Maryland 21204 494-3149 3 1. iexd Street, 21202, and Marvin Land, |

| of the withia Requeat for Hearing was mailed to C. John Serlo, Esquire,

.  Vlaquire,
the withia Polnts and Authorities was malled to C. John Serlo, Vaquire, 3 E. Lexington Street, Baltimors, Maryland 21202, Attorney for the

Plaintiff, and Mazvin Land, One N. Charles Street, Baltimore, Maryland
L hereby certify that on this day of February, 1970, a copy of
T One N. Charles Straet, Baltimore, Maryland 21201, Astorales for the 1501 Amarweys Faeithe ingat i

the within Motion was mall ed to C. John Serio, Esquire, 3 E. Lexington

Plaintiff,
Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, and Marvin Lard, Gne N. Charles ]
| |
B. Marvin Puiier
N Street, 21201, for the Plaintiff. Assistant County Solicitor B. Marvin Potler

Assistan: Cousty Solicior

+18 50 i




BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

William S, Baldwin, Chairma:
70 Boaid of Appeals = Date. February 25, 1970
PHON.. - Qce oL LG

sUpiEcr Freeman v. Laatern Hill Corp., et al,
and Board of Zoning Appeals

In response to your recent letter coneerning the abuve matter,
enclosed please find the following:

1. Bill of Complaint

2. Notice of Hearing.

73 Tra o
B, Marvin Patier
Assistant County Solicitor

BMP/bbr

Enel.

Law orrces
W. LKk HARRISON

FOWRON. MARVIAND t10d

November 5, 1970

Mrs, Edith Eiserhardt

Baltimore County Board of Appeais
Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Lantern Hill - St. Lukes Lanc <nd Liberty Road

Dear Mrs. Fisenhardt:

Please enter the appearance of Bernard 5. Dengick as couns=l
for the Petitioner, and strike the appearance of W. Les Harrison.

A copy of this letter is being forwarded to the law offices of
Bernard 8. Dennick, as well as copies forwarded 1o all counsel of

record.

With kind personal regards, 1 remain

F-incﬁrl.l/l.\r;ours '

CEB:s

HAL*'AHORZ‘- COUNTY. MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

B. Marvin Potler, Faq.

TO__ Amlstant County. Sellchbor . .- Date_ Fabruary- 19,1970 . .......
HOM._Willlma. S Beldwin, Chalemon. .
County Board of Appeals

SUBJECT Fraaman, Plointit,-v.-Lantem Hill Corp., ot of and Willtam 5. Baldwin, et o,
Clrcult Court for Balttmare County - In Equlty - Core #64748 Defandeits

Dear Bud:

| am In recalpr of your Matlan Ralsing Preliminory Objection end
Request for Hearing in the above coptioned cose.

This s a complete mytery o me.  In order that the Boerd will
ba aware of what Is going on, pleass drop me a Memo os o what the 1lituatian Is
in this cose. | am zomplets!y unaware of the Board baing a Dafendont in the
above cass.  Thanks.

Best personal regards,

Wb

Law Orvisws

W, Lme Harmisox

AR — 169 Ay
i [ A

W RON, MARYLAN

April '5, 1960

2NING VRPA (TMENT

John G, Rose (g A
Zoning Commissioner =
County Office Buiiding

‘Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: No, 69 Zué R Lantern Hill Corp,
Dear Mr, Rose:

Please note an appeal fram the Decision and Order of the
Leputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimere Ccunty dated April 11,
1869, Please note that yoi hevss received my check covering this
appeal under date of April 9, 1

Very truly yours,

W. Lee Harrison
Counsel for Lantern Hill Corp.

Esquire
John Serio, Esquire
Robert L, Sullivan, Esquire

May 15, 1v/4

Bomond 5. Denick, &q.
32651, Paul Flace
Baltinore, iid. 21202

Rey

No. GF=209=R
Lantern Hill Corp. (Phila. Holding Comp., cepe)

Dear Mr. Denick:
Enclosed herawith s copy of Order of Dismisal passed
*oday by the County Board of Appeals In the abova sniiiled case.

Very truly yours,
o e e e

Encl.

LA orriess
W. Ler HarrisonN

i wesT

Pa oAT

PO RON, MARYLAND wisnd

April 9, 1068

Mr, John G, Rose,
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Build
Tewson, Maryland 21204

Re: No. 60208 B Lantern Hill Corp.
Dear Mr, Rose:
Please note an appeal to the Connty Board of Appeals of

o
County from the Decision and Order of the uty Zoning Co
dated April 7, 1968 denying the Petition for Reclassification,

I enclose my ck in the amount of $70, 00 to o * the cost and

expense of noting this appeal.

Very truly yours

S
V. Lee Harrison
Counsel for Lantern Hill Corp.

CEB:we
ce: Arthur Kupfer, Esquire

John Serio, Esquire
Robert 1. sullivan, Lsquire

@Founty Board of Appealn
COUNTY OFFIGE BUILDING
100w chesaresre Avesur

Towaon, ManTLARO H1208

Apeil 1, 1974

Bemard S. Denick, Esquirs
326 5¢. Paul Place
Baltimors, Md. 21202

Ra: Zoming Fila No. &9-209-R
Lontern Hill Corporation, Pel

ioner
—Philadelphlo Holding Corp., Controct Purchoser

Dear bir, Denick;

As Attarney of Record for tha Appellant in the above
referenced cose, you are hereby advised thal said case on the Board of Appeals’
Dacket i considered mort. This decition is based on an epinion, dated
110, 1971, which the Board has recnived fram the Baltimare Cuniy
or, 7. Bruce Alderman, wherein he statod that any roning coves peeding
he oard on the date the now (zoning) maps wore ndopted orc root.

Theretore, unless you present written object.on = on
ameided vopsal, where appl icatle, to the Soard ra later than thirty deys of
the date hereof, an official dismissal order an the Board's own motion will fellow.

Wery truly yours,

€e: Robart L. Sulllvan, Jr., Esquire
John ire

M, Nalson A, Luthy
B. Morvin Poller, Esquire

April L1, 1963

W. Lee Harrison, Es ‘uire
306 West Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 1i204

RE: Patition for Roclassification
SW /5 of Libariy Road, 175’ SE of
Sedgarnasr ioad - 2nd District
Lantera Hill Corporation -
Petitioner
NO. 69-209-u (ltem No. 167)

Dear Mr, Harrison:

I bave this date prssed my Order in the abava captionad
matter. Copy of sald Order is attached.

Very truly yours,

ged U, pissly
EDWARD O, HARDESTY ¢
Daputy 7oning Commissioner
EDR/ari

Enclosures

ce: Arther W. Kupfer, Esquire Fobert L. Sullivan j.., Esquire
540 Equitable Bullding 1010 One Charles Center
Calvert 5tr *and Fayette Sireet Baltimoro, Maryland 220
Baltimore, Marylazd 21202

C. Joha Serio, Essiire
15 Central Savings Bank
Baltiere, Maryland 21202
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MAR

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

knr

U

70. .. Mra John G Rose, Zoning G Dat.__. March 28, 1969

FROM._.

Patition #69-209-R. Reclonil
BT ety Wead 175 Foat Sau
Corporation, Pelitioners.

2nd District
HEARING:  Monday, April 7, 1969 (1:00 P.M.)
The staif of #w Office of Planning and Zoning has icviewnd the subject petition

for rec'ossification from E.A. to B,L. zonirg and has the following advisory
comments o make with respect to pertinent planning factors:

E. Gavwrelis; Director of Plann‘ng

cation from R.A. to B.L. Southwest side
ast of Sadgemoor Road. Lantern Hill

1. Aporopriale zoning was created for the sbject property in connaction with
the Councii’e

odoptir
the cdafion of the map, we <an identify no changes in the manner of lend
use which would justify reclassif from to

nn of a comprehensive zoning map for the area. Since

| zoning.

Rother, apartment zaning seems to have been a praciou: commodity. In-
creasing omounts of such zoning have been addad to the map since its adoption.

2. We note with great intersst the comments by our traffic englneering bureay
which note that would lly increa:

traffic

and that ly culd be axpacted ot the

intarsections of Liberty Rood ond St. Lukes iLane and Sedgemoor Road.

Must the busiress and residential communities along Liberty Rood continually
lbe besieged with ;eqwests to Intemsify load use which take away their hard-
won gains of improved cccessbility and reasonably safe driving which resulted
from the improvements to Liberty Road?

GEG:bms

BALTIMORE

0
oliver L. yers
SRR IR
T

wrnns

w oF
LG

AL OF
ENGINELEI
s

W, Loe Ha

306 W Jony

COUNTY ZONING ADVISOR

S

COMMITT

denuary 31, 1969

rrisec, Esqu

pa Road
Towson, Rarylond 21204

Dear Sir:

Tha

RE: Type of Mesring: Reclrsstfication
from on R-A zont to =n B-L Tone
Locotlen: SW/S Liherty Rd., WU/S St.
Lukes Lene
Districts Bth
Potiticner: Lantern Hill Corp.
Lumnltiee Fecting of Jaruary 27, 1963
Item 167

Zontng Advisery Committec hy reviewsd tha alans

submitted vith the sbove refercnced petition rnd has mide

an on it
coniuents

The

e field inzpaction of the preporty. The fellewing
are o result of this review #nd inssection.

subject property 1s proseatly ualuproved end lies

on top of & hill ovarloeking the Erlmaral Aparironts to
the nerthesut; to tho southesst exlzts @ church end ens
2nd £ holf story dwollings, 10 to 15 years old, in goad

repair,
10 te 15

Inrediately to the southwest exists dwallings,
years old, in oot repoir. To the northst

«nd fronting on Liberty Road 3 the Farylind lational

Bank ond
frontage

ihe Weadroor Shepping Center complex, The
of Liberty Road & curbed with concrate curb

and guttor along with St. Lukes Lone and Sodgerser Rond,

BUREAU OF ENGINTERING:

Highnyse This preperty hos sccess from three public roads,

Improvesents are required on St Lutes Lane -
curb and gutter énd L9' of macadim peving ond
sidewslks slong the fromtase of the site, A
road construction drawirg has been presared for
the highusy fmproverants on St. Lukes Lane in
cannection with the developrent ef the sito as
partrants. The intersectfon of St. Lukes Lanc
and Liberty Road is realigned to form 2 90°
intersection, Tuo of f site right-of-mys are
needed ta moke the projesed fmarovemants. The
Devetoper shell be fully resnansible for the cest
of tie ccquisition.

Waltimore Tounty, Margland
Towsen, Marviand, 21204

Date..March 20,.J369..._

Mr. John G. Ros2
TO: Artn: Oliver L. Myers

FROM: €. Richard Moore

SUBJECT:

Item 167 - ZAC - January 21, 1969
Property Owner: “antern Hill Corporation
Liberty Road, WW/S St. Lukes Lene

RA to BL

Review of the revised plans dated March 10, 1969 indicate

no change in previous comments,

C. Richaid Moore
Engineer 11

W, Lee Harrison, £3q,
306 W, Joppo Read
Towcon, Merylond 21200

KEr 107 Tiem Jenuary 31, 1959

BuiEAU OF ELGINZERING: {Continued)

: Sedgeroor Rood Is fully improved and only
P State Roads Commissian
berty Road f% & State Road and subject i €
I;‘:;vl;uylnd aporovl. Any irprovesents to Literty Rood will be the
full rosponsibility of the Developers

entrances are requireds

ts: With the property graded rs shown on the plan, a ejor
= slorm droin system will be required o extend to
Guynns Falls, AIT easts will be the full responsibi 1ty

of the Developer.

n Can

# sedirent contrel plan will be required for review and
sppraval of the Buresy of Engineering and the Sofl
Conservation Servico.

There §5 existing public water #vailable o serve the cite

Moter Coisrantst
upon zpplication for & meter.

Public sanitary sencr ean by pade aviilasle ‘o
serve the site by making @ shert exn nsion frem
the exiating BY sonitary sever fn St, Lutes Lane,
The extension must be mde to serve the cuistanding
porcel on Sty Lukes Lane. A consiruction dravin
hes been previcusly prepared for th -

ond may be used for this project.

anitary Seuer Temzontss

Emareve

BURCAU OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING &
The subject site &5 RR will goncrate 2,000 trips » day. Mhile o5 BL the

site will generate 12,750 trips o doy.

hject site must be made
Since o1 Joft turns from Liberty Road to the sul

i etther St. Lukes Lene or Sedgcroor Rond and all oxiting traffic fron
this centor must use S, Lukes Lone or Scdgemoor Aead, it would nserts
traffic volumes exected will overlsad the intersection of St. Lutes Line
and Liberty Road and Sedgemoor Roac and Liberly Road.

LTH NEPARTIERT:
Tic virter and sewers are availshle to the site.

- fte may be subject
tion Ceazentss The bul 1dirg or buildings on this s
A'Errr?i:}.‘I!’rut;:'o:Tn?—cT:mlinncc vith the Baryland State Health Afr 'ulluv:l:n‘
Sontrol Reguietions, Acditional infermation wy he ohteined Jrom the Bivizion
of Atr Pollution, Baltimore County Departeent of Health.

2D CF_EDUCATION:
\.}:A'u 16 pal o 7 oraisurc on schoal posulition stace 3 lass of spproxicotely 93

students would result from this change.

Iencue n. wourr STATE ROADS COMMISSION

BTAYC OF MARYLAMD

et 300 wear Pacsron STasET

BALTIMORE, MD. Z1208

o o) [P —— it e

Fabruary 25, 19%% ey

Ret Maryland Roste 26
Baltimor: County
Zoning Advisery Coms.
Meatirg of Jan. 21, 1969
Item 57, Property Gwnart
Lantern Hill Lorp.
Location: SW/5 Linerty Road

Wd/S St. Lukes Lane

District? 2nd
Present Inning: RA
Propased Zonings OL

Hr. John G, Rose, Zoning Comnissioner
County Office 31dg,
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Hr. Cliver L. dyers

Dear Mr, Rogeid

<afarence is made to our comments of January 23, 195,  We have
rucelved fnforsaticn trom other ofFices of the State "cads Commiision which
indicate that the pian must ultfmately be ravised to show an axtension of the
roadside curb along Liberty Road for a distance of 25+, at the east side of the
proposed entrance to prec!uds left-turn movements from Liberty Koad ints the
entrance.

Comm nts wers made relative to stars drainage and internal ciredlazion

but these details can be resolved at a later date,

ur comments of January 23, 16 skall remain.

dery truiy sours,

Charles Lec, Chisf
Devalopment Engineering Section

John E, Heyors (t

i
Asst. Development Engineer

2459 A
CliJEnsbk r. i i

- Pogo 7 -

V. Lew Harrison, Esq.,

306 Y. Joppo Road

Towson, Haryland 21204

RE1 Item 167 denuzey 31, 1969

BuiLOING ENGINEER'S OFFICEs
No comment from this of

FIRE DEPARTHENT:

Owner shall be required to couply with 711 Fire Copartment
2 requirer
conziruction plans arc submitted for zpprovzl. g * i

STATE ROADS COMMIESION:
Duc fo the verilcal slignmont of Liberty Road, the valums of traffi
Liberty Road and the enticipated traffic that would be goneratad by tha
propeced daveloprical - the Stat ¢ Rosds Cesm. feels that there should be no
direct access to the site from Liberty Rosd, Other officers of Lhe
Tommission ara rcviowing the plans. Upon our receipt of thair commants,
Ihis offlce w11 oake olditional comonts wnich w1l bo transniticd to you.

s roquested thel the subject petition be held in ab i
25 tho Safixional eosmonts. shosee: AR b M

ZONTKG ADHINISTRATION DIVIST

In view of the corments by the Siate Roads Comafssion, and tl
necessity for rovised drawing: by the Durcou of Traftic Engincering, this
office 15 withholding a hearing date until such time as the additions] conrants
from the Stote Roads Conmission are recoived, -

Very truly yours,

i
BLiv

Lo
€ne,

TO:
FIOM:
SLABJECT:

TO

FhoM ¢

SUBJECT

Mr. John G. Rose

Aten: 0Ol

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

BUREAU OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Baltimore County, Maryland
Towson, Margland 21204

Pate.

ver L. Myers

€. Richard Moore

Item 167 =

ZAC - January 21, 1969
r: Lenterr Hill Corporation

Property Qwne
Libeyty Road, MW/S Si. Lukes Lane
RA to BL

The
23 OL the

Since a1l loft turas from Liberty Road to the subject site must

be made at

traffic from

it would a
section of
Liberty Ro

CiMinr

subject site a5 RA will generate 2,000 Crips a day. While

site will generate 12,750 trips a day.

ker St. Lukes Lane or Sedgemcor Road and all exiting
center must use Sty Luees Léne or Sedgercor Road,
ppiar. traffic volumes expected will overload the inters
St, Lukes Lone and Liberiy Road and Sedgemoor Road and
arl,

e

T, Richard Foore
Engineer 11

%
Bmm%nz COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER OFFICE CORRESPONDENGE

Date. YALES chy -




BALT;%RE COUNTY, MARYL ﬁ

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

0., Hes Jehn Robe
FROM. #1111
SUBsECT. Ttem X

167, Proporty Owner:

1th Pepartment Cowments:

Eantexn Hill Corp.

Locaticn: SW/S Liberty Rd., NW/S St. lukes Lane

District: 2nd
Presont Zoning: RA
Praposed Zoning: BL

No. Acres: 16.9 +

Public water and sewers are available tn the sita.

Afr Pollution

State Health Air Pollution Control Regulations.

Consents: The building or buildings on this
site may be subject to registiation and cospliance with the Maryland

Additional informatien

may be obtained from the Division of Alr Pellution, Balti=sie County

Department of ilealth,

wMG/ea

ézg’c.g-.!té;'zgfa;ggﬁc
Water and Sewer Section
BUTEAL OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

BIREAU OF ENGINZERING

Comment - Zaning Plat

167. Property Owner: Lantern Hill Corp.

Lecation:

Distriet: 2nd
Present Zoning: RA
Proposed Zonimc: BL
No. Acres: 15,3+

Fighwayst

S/WS Liberty Rd., N/MS St. Lukes lae

This property has ascess from three public roads. Tmprovements are

required on St. lukes Lane - curb and jutter and LO' of macadam paving and
tage of the site. A rad construction drawing has
‘been prepared for the highway improvewents on St. lukes Lane in connection

sidew1ks along the froni

with the of

Jukes Lape and Libarty R

the Eite as ap
oad 45 realigne

Aon of St.

. The
d to form a 902 intersection. Two

offsita right-of-ways are needad to make the proposed improvements. The
Developer shall be fully responsibls for the cost of the acquisition.

Sedgemoor Road 48 fulky improved and only entrances are required.

Liberty Road 4s a Stats Road and subjact to State Roads Somsission
review and approval, Anmy improvements to Iiberty Road will ba the full
responsibility of the Developer.

Storm Drain Commentas

With the property pradod as shown on the plan, a major storm drain

system wisl be

ired te extand to Cwynna Falls,

full responsibility of the Seveloper.

ALl eosts will be the

A sediment contrul plan w.1ll be required for review snd approval of
the Burcau of Engineering and the Soi.s Conservation Service.

Water Commenis:

There §3 existing public water availibls to serve the site upon

application for a metar,

Sanitary Sewer Coamentst

Publie scnitary sewer con be made available to serce the site by making
a short extension from the existing 8" sanitary sewer in St. Lukes Lane.

The extension must be made to merve the cutstanding parcel on St. Lukes Lans,

A construction dreving has been previously orepared for this im>rovement and
may be used for this project.

CLSraw

10 M8, John O,
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BALT(’ORS COUNTY. MAR‘ﬂm

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Bose, Zoning

Owner: Latern

Date ToT0ATY 23, 1969

Hi1L

Corp,
nda - Tuesday, Januay 21, 1969
Location: SW/S Libarty
District: 2nd

Road, Nd/3 St. Lukes Lane

M. Ouer shall b requirad to coaply with all Fire Department
when plans are for

approval.

Mr, Jay Hanna,
Fire Protection Fngineer

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

“THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annuxed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFEUSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore Cousty, Md., once in each
of._one 1350 EBGAVSWONEE before Lhe. . TiD.
dayof ___fpcil.___

appearing on the__ 2USD_____dsy of._laxgh __

1949,

Cosl of Advertisement, §._.....___.

harlos r, Morr.
Captain E

‘TOWSON, M.

Lok e

#r. Joan G. Rose
Zoning Com i 33 fner
Ceunty JFfice duilding
Towsan, i 21204

Lear Mr. Rose:

Due

diroct acces
are review

a the
the pla

g .
will make additional comnonts whic

BTATE %F MaRYLAND

STATE ROADS COMMISSION

300 Weat Preston Srresr
BaLviMone. Mo. 21201

[T R —

January 23, 1969

Re:

Uron cur recefpt of

-

*

that the suject petition b held fn sweyance wntil

comments ars made,

.-, 1062..., the K6t publication

}obe tranymitted toopou. Tt h Pequ

Zoning Advisory Comitlee

Heeting

Items 167, Property owners
ntern 1§11 Corp,

Location: SW/5 Linerty Rd

Rie 2 S 5. Lukes Lane

istricts 2nd

Present loning: RA

Fropesed Zuninge BL

) to the verticle alignment of Liberty Rd, the volume of traffic
on Liberty Rd. and the anticig ted traffic that would be gener.
propused devalopment, Th "

ted by the

o State Roads Lowm. feels that therc sheuld be na
fte from Liverty Rd. Cther @

Fficer of the comal.sfon

causents, tids Ltfice

Thank you for yaur caaperation

Charles @

b

_bys ok
Asst

JH26%B9 14

z 7743

Pikesville, Md,

<o, Chief
ginearing Section

€, )
« Developnent Cagincer

Lantern HiLi

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

March 20 g 9

THIS 15 TO CERTIFY, that the annexed sdvertise-

ment was published in THE MORTHWEST STAR, a

vaskly neuspaper pristed snd published in Pkes-

ville, Baliimora County, iaryland, once in sach

7th

of === oD@ time bafore the

day of Apell , 1949
the Eirst on the Ut
day of March e & I

‘THE MORTHWEST STAR

79
Hamager
Cent of Advertisement, § 2

1 EBUCATION

BALTIMORE COUNTY | '

Potitioner: [L.a.seaw Ao O

Litationi 5/wls Loacaiy Lo Gy 53 Lo s dons

District: -

Propused Zaning: .

Nou of Aaros: o g

Comaonts:  n,..,,

Z Frus &y - 205-

Petitioner: A)va.én. A:/ém 2

mum‘ﬂf‘ﬁ#ﬁj_ﬂ.&.ﬂ?{;(&i, N .

sigas: {{ _’,..T‘./ZJ.,’_;JE‘_ToIéz?./r&g(ﬂi VLYY 4 +
O] ;cp,',?,55)7{55’.1.').1&«11';‘211\., 5“/5?/ 4:-..:.4;,,/.@7

Lacation of

Remaris: _



3 ,J,);.,-, a7 -265-K

CERTWICATE OF POSTING
Z0MING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towssn, Maryland

rbech R 355f Sty emens U G
i M% L’f é:;w?’;/

s Lrker %

Remarks . - -
Posted by . Date of return. .
Signature
et
8233000 INVOICE 3 h 6214 3
e FALT AORE COUNTY, MAR{ _.AND
OFFICE OF FINANCE oardpril 3, 1969
Dirision of Coli=ction and Receipts
COURT Buree
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
To: Zcning Dept. of Balt mare Cowmty
M, Les Marei. LY
06 % «l—':'d
Tougen, nd. 21200
[TOTAL AMOUWY
s ccoun A2 s e o e | ST
= sdvertising and pesting of proparty fer Lantern Wil Co rp, 5376
b e
o
2 |4

IMFORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO EALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MAIL TO DIYISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWS 9N, MARYLAND 21204

s ; i
preg | INvoicE Me 62156
g BAL1. MORE COUNTY, MAR _AND

OFFICE OF FINANCE oaTedAlISiby
Nﬁuolc-ﬂdn“ wnd Roceipts
MARYLAND 21204 - Offiea ."-"l-'l‘ .
To: e Lae Eeq., 119 County Office Bldg.
396 W, Jppa Road, Toweon, Md. 21204
Md. 2i204
T

" U 1y v BT i70. 00
S Ty oy o g LY T—.

W
-

| Cost of appeal - proparty of Lanierm Hiil Corp. $73.00

8 No, §3-209-R

~

ANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE 10 BALTIMOPE COUNTY, MARYLAND |
N OF COLLECTION & PECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

TELEPHONE

8233000 Hvoick Ne. 6089 5_

o BAITICORE COUNTY, MARYAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE oarilarch 17, 1569

Dirision o Colcio md Rocipe
10&50‘::." HII\’I.AND 21204 L
of
Tox R e Zaning Bapt. of Saltimwrs Coumty
ead
T, 21200 o wwaonT
81y Yo sccouny wo, O1=632 Foanics wirs voun spmy sice | $30s00
g Patition for Beslesaificati.a for Lasiarn M1 Corp. 50.00

4

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE <Gt iTv, MARYLAND
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
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